QUESTIONNAIRE at the beginning of the project - Our team

Satisfaction in classroom
1+6R+11+16+21= 14,8

Tension in the classroom
2+7+12+174+22
42+4+6+16+6+17+21+12+18=7,8

Competitiveness
3+8+18+23
42+4+51+1+45+3+33+8=10,4

Difficulty in learning
4+9R+14+19+24R
45+3+16+6+54+2+48+18=10,6

Cohesion in class
5+10R+15R+20+25
54+18+48+2+54+54=12,7

Comparison:

average
Satisfaction

Tension

Competitiveness

Difficulty in learning

Cohesion in class

Conclusion:

Satisfaction - very satisfied, more than 14,4

Tension - within average (6,9 - 13,1)

Competitiveness - within average (9,7 - 14,8)
Difficulty in learning - within average (6,2 - 11,1)
Cohesion in class - within average (6,4 - 12,9)

Satisfaction and cohesion in Portuguese project team are very favorable, higher

number = more favorable results

12,20
9,97
12,24
8,67

9,63

Portugal

14,8

7,8
10,4
10,6

12,7

Less value due to Tension, Competitiveness and Difficulty = more favorable results



