QUESTIONNAIRE at the beginning of the project - Our team

Satisfaction in classroom 1+6R+11+16+21= 14,8

Tension in the classroom 2+7+12+17+22 42+4+6+16+6+17+21+12+18=7,8

Competitiveness 3+8+18+23 42+4+51+1+45+3+33+8=10,4

Difficulty in learning 4+9R+14+19+24R 45+3+16+6+54+2+48+18=10,6

Cohesion in class 5+10R+15R+20+25 54+18+48+2+54+54=12,7

Comparison:

	average	Portugal
Satisfaction	12,20	14,8
Tension	9,97	7,8
Competitiveness	12,24	10,4
Difficulty in learning	8,67	10,6
Cohesion in class	9,63	12,7

Conclusion:

Satisfaction - very satisfied, more than 14,4 Tension - within average (6,9 - 13,1) Competitiveness - within average (9,7 - 14,8) Difficulty in learning - within average (6,2 - 11,1) Cohesion in class - within average (6,4 - 12,9)

Satisfaction and cohesion in Portuguese project team are very favorable, higher number = more favorable results

Less value due to Tension, Competitiveness and Difficulty = more favorable results